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2013 WESTERN AUSTRALIA RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP



duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00075 Leigh HYNES 170 20 40 40 40 30

00055 Dylan KING 156 17 17 34 14 34 40

00025 John O'DOWD 118 11 11 30 18 22 26

00069 Razvan VLAD 78.5 4.5 9 16 9 18 22

00035 Craig PUZEY 68 10 8 22 12 16

00142 Sean KEATING 59 6 7 26 20

00088 Gavin MORGAN 56 22 34

00190 Robert WEBBER 55 13 16 26

00144 Stephen OXLEY 49 9 10 20 10

00109 Doug TOSTEVIN 39 4 15 20

00024 Steven DAVIES 34 34

00227 Scott MCKENZIE 33.5 3.5 3 5 12 10

00121 Chard MARSHALL 30.5 8 4.5 18

00092 Dean HERRIDGE 30 30

00275 Bradley MARKOVIC 30 30

00023 Mark DAVIES 28 15 13

00041 Matthew SNADDON 28 5 5 18

00268 Graham IDDLES 28 1 2 8 4 9 4

00031 John CLINTON 26 14 12

00089 Lee MCILROY 26 26

00013 Nicholas BOX 20 20

00015 Garry WHITTLE 20 14 6

00078 Alex STONE 20 20

00033 Alex WHITE 18.5 3 3.5 12

00021 Geoff LEATT-HAYTER 17 7 10

00047 Leo IRIKS 16.5 2.5 9 5

00093 Michael CIVIL 16 16

00191 Michael (Mike) STEELE 16 8 8

00145 Lea WELCH 14 14

00162 Rainer OFFERMANN 10 10

00102 Brett TOLOMEI 9 9

00185 Jon NANNEN 9 3 6

00215 Adrian DIALLLO 8.5 2.5 6

00073 Kiel DOUGLAS 8 8

00103 Andy van 7 7

00123 Karl DRUMMOND 7 7

00154 Alexander LORKIEWICZ 7 7

00180 Keith CAMPLELL 6 2 4

00179 Glen DUNKERTON 2 2

00085 Graeme MILES 1.5 1.5

 W.A.R.C Driver Points

           www.rallywa.com - 2013 SeasonAs At: 15/10/2013 - 5:35 PM Page 1 of 32



duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00076 Stuart PERCIVAL 170 20 40 40 40 30

00140 Lee TIERNEY 156 17 17 34 14 34 40

00079 Ben SEARCY 118 11 11 30 18 22 26

00070 Daymon NICOLI 78.5 4.5 9 16 9 18 22

00143 Caleb ASH 59 6 7 26 20

00091 Chris PARISH 56 22 34

00224 Greg MCPHERSON 55 13 16 26

00036 Scott PUZEY 52 10 8 22 12

00082 Sharon BLACK 50.5 8 4.5 18 20

00080 Hanna DRURY 46 20 26

00090 Greg FLOOD 40 15 13 8 4

00016 Ryan DOE 39 4 15 14 6

00139 Justin SMITH 39 9 10 20

00046 Richard HARRIS 36 10 14 12

00023 Mark DAVIES 34 34

00105 James MARQUET 30 30

00118 Bill HAYES 30 30

00097 Blake THOMPSON 28 5 5 18

00228 Troy MCLEAN 23.5 3.5 3 5 12

00209 Todd PAYNE 20 20

00072 Lisa WHITE 18.5 3 3.5 12

00020 Paul HELM 17 7 10

00048 Paul VAN DER MEY 16.5 2.5 9 5

00049 Joanne MCILROY 16 16

00094 Jack CIVIL 16 16

00284 Tracey DEWHURST 16 8 8

00319 Ben TRAGER 14 14

00163 Tim LENNON 10 10

00324 Troy MACLEAN 10 10

00171 Owain THOMAS 9 9

00307 Robert HOLMES 9 3 6

00312 Ehud POWITZER 9 9

00214 Rodger PEDERSEN 8.5 2.5 6

00141 Ross BURTON 8 8

00022 Tammy ADAMS 7 7

00050 Karen RUSSELL 7 7

00172 Roger MCNAUGHTON 7 7

00225 Shane VANDERVELDE 6 2 4

00276 Shane CARY 4 4

00148 Chris RANDELL 3 1 2

00283 David MCSHANE 2 2

00213 Greg MILES 1.5 1.5

 W.A.R.C Co-Driver Points

As At: 15/10/2013 - 5:35 PM            www.rallywa.com - 2013 Season Page 2 of 32



duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00231 Mark TRAVERS 164 40 14 30 40 40

00152 Carl RATTENBURY 160 34 30 40 26 30

00061 Stephen VASS 150 34 40 26 34 16

00164 Nathan PEARCE 104 20 26 20 20 18

00279 Hugh HARMER 95 16 9 22 22 26

00167 Kevin HOLLINGSWORTH 84 18 12 10* 26 14 14

00234 Michael NAIRN 68 10 18 12 20 8

00059 Jason LOWTHER 60 26 34

00182 Mark HUITENGA 55 16 8 6 18 7

00229 Cameron TUNSTALL 54 9 7 16 10 12

00037 Daniel ADAMS 52 30 22

00066 Trevor CHUDLEIGH 50 40 10

00103 Andy van KANN 44 22 22

00237 Mathew GERDEI 42 12 12 18

00063 Craig WAITE 37 14 14 9

00130 Nick KING 34 34

00021 Geoff LEATT-HAYTER 32 32

00053 Stephen MACKINLAY 30 30

00187 Tony (Anthony) FLOOD 30 30

00313 Iain LIVINGSTONE 23 14 9

00132 Shane EATHER 22 22

00065 Anthony CHUDLEIGH 20 20

00107 Daniel WEBB 20 20

00177 Nick CLEMENTS 20 10 10

00327 Mik HEALEY 20 20

00155 Shane WILKES 16 16

00186 Jay CRUICKSHANK 16 16

00321 Timothy SIMMONDS 12 12

00176 Adham SIDHOM 8 8

00326 Phil BOX 8 8

00303 Peter KEATING 5 5

* Point score excluded from total as per H5 i) (c)

Note: Darling 200 points derived from overall elapsed times only.
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 Clubman Cup Series Driver Points



duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00232 Angelina TRAVERS 164 40 14 30 40 40

00166 Tracey RATTENBURY 160 34 30 40 26 30

00074 Ashley BURTON 150 34 40 26 34 16

00280 Wayne KEATING 86 16 22 22 26

00168 Aaron HOLLINGSWORTH 84 18 12 10* 26 14 14

00165 Blake PEARCE 74 40 34

00271 Stuart NISBET 68 10 18 12 20 8

00113 Aarin HAHN 58 20 20 18

00236 David LATHWELL 55 16 8 6 18 7

00169 Warren PHILLIP-CLARKE 52 30 22

00022 Tammy ADAMS 46 20 26

00302 Kody REYNOLDS 45 7 16 10 12

00233 Alex WOOD 44 22 22

00238 Jenny GERDEI 42 12 12 18

00064 Belinda WADE 37 14 14 9

00060 Matthew TEAPE 34 34

00082 Sharon BLACK 32 32

00054 Tony FLOYD 30 30

00188 Tom VAN KANN 30 30

00290 Lauren CLARKSON-DODD 30 20 10

00001 Tom WILDE 28 10 8 10

00270 Paul LOWTHER 26 26

00316 Mark HEALY 23 14 9

00141 Ross BURTON 22 22

00278 Pearse BRADY 20 20

00328 Stephanie HUBBARD 20 20

00159 Andrew PIERCY 16 16

00184 Aaron WILLOX 16 16

00322 Sarah SEVICKE-JONES 12 12

00269 Chris MERRITT 9 9

00296 Wayne THOMAS 9 9

00013

BOX Nicholas

Nicholas BOX 8 8

00304 Thomas HUMBLE 5 5

* Point score excluded from total as per H5 i) (c)

Note: Darling 200 points derived from overall elapsed times only.
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 Clubman Cup Series Co-Driver Points



duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

 W.A.R.C - P1 Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

 W.A.R.C - P1 Co-Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

 W.A.R.C - P2 Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

 W.A.R.C - P2 Co-Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00069 Razvan VLAD 200 20 20 40 40 40 40

00047 Leo IRIKS 113 17 34 30 32

00103 Andy van KANN 64 34 30

00332 Stephen WADE 40 40

00013 Nicholas BOX 34 34

Note: Darling 200 points derived from overall elapsed times only.

 W.A.R.C - P3 Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00070 Daymon NICOLI 200 20 20 40 40 40 40

00048 Paul VAN DER MEY 81 17 34 30

00023 Mark DAVIES 40 40

00022 Tammy ADAMS 34 34

00209 Todd PAYNE 34 34

00330 Stephen DIXON 32 32

00066 Trevor CHUDLEIGH 30 30

Note: Darling 200 points derived from overall elapsed times only.

 W.A.R.C - P3 Co-Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00142 Sean KEATING 117 17 20 40 40

00073 Kiel DOUGLAS 80 40 40

00033 Alex WHITE 66 15 17 34

00021 Geoff LEATT-HAYTER 54 20 34

00333 Roger DICKSON 32 32

Note: Darling 200 points derived from overall elapsed times only.

 W.A.R.C - P4 Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00143 Caleb ASH 117 17 20 40 40

00072 Lisa WHITE 66 15 17 34

00020 Paul HELM 54 20 34

00141 Ross BURTON 40 40

00174 Marc LOUDEN 40 40

00334 Johathon MORELAND-BARRETT 32 32

Note: Darling 200 points derived from overall elapsed times only.

 W.A.R.C - P4 Co-Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00075 Leigh HYNES 170 20 40 40 40 30

00055 Dylan KING 162 17 17 34 20 34 40

00268 Graham IDDLES 102 13 15 26 16 18 14

00190 Robert WEBBER 63 15 22 26

00088 Gavin MORGAN 60 26 34

00015 Garry WHITTLE 48 30 18

00031 John CLINTON 46 20 26

00191 Michael (Mike) STEELE 36 16 20

00092 Dean HERRIDGE 34 34

00089 Lee MCILROY 30 30

00275 Bradley MARKOVIC 30 30

00093 Michael CIVIL 22 22

00102 Brett TOLOMEI 22 22

00078 Alex STONE 20 20

00154 Alexander LORKIEWICZ 18 18

00185 Jon NANNEN 16 16

00179 Glen DUNKERTON 14 14

 W.A.R.C - P5 Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00076 Stuart PERCIVAL 170 20 40 40 40 30

00140 Lee TIERNEY 162 17 17 34 20 34 40

00224 Greg MCPHERSON 63 15 22 26

00091 Chris PARISH 60 26 34

00080 Hanna DRURY 50 20 30

00016 Ryan DOE 48 30 18

00046 Richard HARRIS 46 20 26

00090 Greg FLOOD 42 26 16

00284 Tracey DEWHURST 36 16 20

00105 James MARQUET 34 34

00118 Bill HAYES 30 30

00148 Chris RANDELL 28 13 15

00094 Jack CIVIL 22 22

00171 Owain THOMAS 22 22

00172 Roger MCNAUGHTON 18 18

00312 Ehud POWITZER 18 18

00307 Robert HOLMES 16 16

00276 Shane CARY 14 14

00283 David MCSHANE 14 14

 W.A.R.C - P5 Co-Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00035 Craig PUZEY 142 17 17 40 34 34

00227 Scott MCKENZIE 112 11 9 26 40 26

00041 Matthew SNADDON 66 13 13 40

00121 Chard MARSHALL 60 15 11 34

00023 Mark DAVIES 40 20 20

00024 Steven DAVIES 40 40

00123 Karl DRUMMOND 30 30

00145 Lea WELCH 30 30

00162 Rainer OFFERMANN 30 30

00215 Adrian DIALLLO 25 10 15

00185 Jon NANNEN 22 22

00180 Keith CAMPLELL 19 9 10

00085 Graeme MILES 8 8

 W.A.R.C - P6 Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00036 Scott PUZEY 108 17 17 40 34

00228 Troy MCLEAN 86 11 9 26 40

00097 Blake THOMPSON 66 13 13 40

00082 Sharon BLACK 60 15 11 34

00023 Mark DAVIES 40 40

00090 Greg FLOOD 40 20 20

00049 Joanne MCILROY 34 34

00050 Karen RUSSELL 30 30

00163 Tim LENNON 30 30

00319 Ben TRAGER 30 30

00324 Troy MACLEAN 26 26

00214 Rodger PEDERSEN 25 10 15

00307 Robert HOLMES 22 22

00225 Shane VANDERVELDE 19 9 10

00213 Greg MILES 8 8

 W.A.R.C - P6 Co-Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

 W.A.R.C - N1 Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

 W.A.R.C - N1 Co-Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

 W.A.R.C - N2 Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

 W.A.R.C - N2 Co-Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

 W.A.R.C - N3 Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

 W.A.R.C - N3 Co-Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00025 John O'DOWD 191 20 17 40 34 40 40

00144 Stephen OXLEY 96 17 15 34 30

00109 Doug TOSTEVIN 75 15 20 40

 W.A.R.C - N4 Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00079 Ben SEARCY 191 20 17 40 34 40 40

00139 Justin SMITH 66 17 15 34

00082 Sharon BLACK 40 40

00016 Ryan DOE 35 15 20

00046 Richard HARRIS 30 30

 W.A.R.C - N4 Co-Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00069 Razvan VLAD 168 15* 20 34 40 34 40

00142 Sean KEATING 114 17 17 40 40

00047 Leo IRIKS 99 13 26 30 30

00073 Kiel DOUGLAS 74 34 40

00033 Alex WHITE 58 13 15 30

00103 Andy van KANN 52 26 26

00021 Geoff LEATT-HAYTER 50 20 30

00013 Nicholas BOX 34 34

00332 Stephen WADE 32 32

00333 Roger DICKSON 22 22

00072 Lisa WHITE 20 20

* Point score excluded from total as per H5 i) (c)

Note: Darling 200 points derived from overall elapsed times only.

 Western Australian 2WD Championship Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00070 Daymon NICOLI 168 15* 20 34 40 34 40

00143 Caleb ASH 114 17 17 40 40

00048 Paul VAN 69 13 26 30

00072 Lisa WHITE 58 13 15 30

00020 Paul HELM 50 20 30

00174 Marc LOUDEN 40 40

00141 Ross BURTON 34 34

00209 Todd PAYNE 34 34

00023 Mark DAVIES 32 32

00330 Stephen DIXON 30 30

00022 Tammy ADAMS 26 26

00066 Trevor CHUDLEIGH 26 26

00334 Johathon MORELAND-BARRETT 22 22

00033 Alex WHITE 20 20

* Point score excluded from total as per H5 i) (c)

Note: Darling 200 points derived from overall elapsed times only.

 Western Australian 2WD Championship Co-Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00047 Leo IRIKS 123 17 34 40 32

00033 Alex WHITE 80 20 20 40

00103 Andy van KANN 70 40 30

00332 Stephen WADE 40 40

00333 Roger DICKSON 26 26

00072 Lisa WHITE 22 22

Note: Darling 200 points derived from overall elapsed times only.

 Western Australian 2WD Challenge Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00048 Paul VAN DER MEY 91 17 34 40

00072 Lisa WHITE 80 20 20 40

00022 Tammy ADAMS 40 40

00023 Mark DAVIES 40 40

00330 Stephen DIXON 32 32

00066 Trevor CHUDLEIGH 30 30

00334 Johathon MORELAND-BARRETT 26 26

00033 Alex WHITE 22 22

Note: Darling 200 points derived from overall elapsed times only.

 Western Australian 2WD Challenge Co-Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00227 Scott MCKENZIE 160 20 20 40 40 40

00268 Graham IDDLES 64 17 17 30

00102 Brett TOLOMEI 34 34

00185 Jon NANNEN 34 34

 W.A.R.C - Rookie Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 2

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00228 Troy MCLEAN 120 20 20 40 40

00307 Robert HOLMES 60 34 26

00319 Ben TRAGER 40 40

00324 Troy MACLEAN 34 34

00171 Owain THOMAS 30 30

 W.A.R.C - Rookie Co-Driver Points
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00279 Hugh HARMER 188 34 34 40 40 40

00234 Michael NAIRN 174 40 40 40 34 20

00229 Cameron TUNSTALL 134 26 26 26 26 30

00182 Mark HUITENGA 100 22 22 30 26

00237 Mathew GERDEI 54 20 34

00313 Iain LIVINGSTONE 44 22 22

00327 Mik HEALEY 32 32

00176 Adham SIDHOM 30 30

00177 Nick CLEMENTS 30 30

00321 Timothy SIMMONDS 30 30

00303 Peter KEATING 20 20

Note: Darling 200 points derived from overall elapsed times only.
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duetime 

ID
Competitor Total Points

Quite Forest Rally

2013 - Heat 1

Trade Hire

Donnelly Rally

2013

Experts Cup Rally

2013

Lewana Stages

Rally 2013

Carringtons Traffic

Services Safari

Rally 2013

LCC Darling 200

Rally 2013

00168 Aaron HOLLINGSWORTH 172 40 26* 30 40 30 32

00271 Stuart NISBET 146 30 34 34 30 18

00280 Wayne KEATING 144 30 34 40 40

00236 David LATHWELL 118 34 18 18 26 22

00302 Kody REYNOLDS 94 20 22 22 30

00290 Lauren CLARKSON-DODD 66 40 26

00238 Jenny GERDEI 52 18 34

00001 Tom WILDE 44 22 22

00278 Pearse BRADY 40 40

00316 Mark HEALY 40 20 20

00296 Wayne THOMAS 26 26

00322 Sarah SEVICKE-JONES 26 26

00269 Chris MERRITT 20 20

00304 Thomas HUMBLE 16 16

* Point score excluded from total as per H5 i) (c)

Note: Darling 200 points derived from overall elapsed times only.
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